
Venue:Civil CAD Lab 

S. No. 

2 

3 

4 

8 

12 

13 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

24 

25 

26 

Register Number 

920419103005 

920419103010 

920419103011 

920419103302 

920419103303 

920419103002 

9204 19103020 SIVA ANAND.S.V 

920419103009 

920419103301 

920419103007 

920419103015 

920419103014 

920419103019 

920419103003 

920419103004 

920419103024 

920419103001 

920419103013 

920419103017 

920419103006 

coLLEaEOF 

920419103012 

920419103018 |SANGESH.R 

920419103025 

920419103008 KARTHIK.V 

(An Autonomous Institution AFFIAO TOANAUNvERSTY CHEhA) 
SPG Chidambaraa Nodar -C.Nagammal Canpus 

SPGC Nagar velakulam - 625 701 (hiear ViRUDHUNAGAR). 

920419103023 

Name of the Student 

DEEPAN SANKARESH.T 

MANIRAJ.S 

MATHESH.S 

MANOJ.R 

AKASH.K 

C.SATHISH MEIKANDAN 

KIRUBA.J 

KARTHICKRAJA.P 

KAMARAJ.C 

MUKESH.R 

B.E/B.Tech. DEGREE PRACTICAL EXAMINATION MARCH/APRIL 2023 
Final Year UG Regular Project Work Examination 

|SIVA.V 
MOHANKUMAR.K 

ASWINI LAKSHMI.M 

BLESSY.V 

VANDHANAA.S 

AJAYKANNAN.A..A 
MOHAMED BAIZUL KASAN 

KABILAN.M 

RAJAMUNEESWARAN.N 

Date : 24.03.2023 

MIRUTHUNCH RAM.J 

VIJAYENDRAN.A 

920419103016 PRANAB SHARMA 

INTERNAL EXAMINER 

UMAIR ASHRAF BHAT 

CE8811 : Project Work 
Regulation - 2017 

Branch/Class:Civil/IV 

Title of the Project 

Exploring Bubble Deck Technology in Design of Reinforced 
Concrete Beam 

Leachate Treatment by Electro Coagulation and Electro 

Fendon Process by Zinc and Iron Electrode 

Wastewater Treatment by Phytoremediation using Water 
Hyacinth and Duckweed 

Monitoring of Corrosion in Effluent Concrete 

Study of Ternary Blended Cement Concrete using Pond Ash 
and GGBS 

Experimental study on Alkali Activated Self Conpacting 
Concrete 

Mechanical Behaviour of Basalt Fibre Reinforced Concrete 
Paver Blocks 

Uiliazation of Recycled Plastic Waste as Replacement of 
Coarse Aggregate in Pervious Paver Block 

Evaluation and Application of Fibrous Organic Wastes 
Bichar for Soil Amcndments using Pyrolysis Process 

Name of the Supervisor 

Dr.S.P.Murali Kannan 

Dr. N. Jegandurai 

Dr. P. Ganesh Prabhu 

Mr. P. Ponkarthikeyan 

Mr.D.Velumani 

Mr.M.Subahar 

Mrs.S.Brintha 

Mr.K.Hariharan 

Ms.B.S.Nivethitha 

Batch 

EXTERNAL EXAMINER 

No. 

-

2 

3 

4 

5 

7 

The reports of the CE8SI 1 Project work submitted by the above students in partial fulfilment for the award of Bachelor of Engineering degree in Civil Engineering of Ana 
University Chennai were evaluated and confirned to be the reports of the work done by the above students and then evaluated. 
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Exploring Bubble Deck Technology in Design of 
Reinforced Concrete Beam 

S.MANIRAJ 

A PRO.JECT REPORT 

T.DEEPAN SANKARESH 

S.V.SIVA ANAND 

Submitted by 

in 

(920419103005) 

In partial fulfillment for the award of the degree of 

CIVIL ENGINEERING 

(920419103010) 

BACHELOR OF ENGINEERING 

(920419103020) 

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING 

MARCH 2023 

OGNSSAOUGHNoMEDIE 

KAMARAJ COLLEGE OF ENGINNERING & TECHNOLOGY 

MADURAI -625701 

(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai) 
K.VELLAKULAM -625701 (Near Virudhunagar) 



KAMARAJ COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY 

(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to Anna Universitv, Chennai) 

K. VELLAKULAM � 625701(Near Virudhunagar) 

Certified that this project report *Exploring bubble deck technology in design of 
reinforced concrete beam" is the bonafide work of "I.Deepan Sankaresh 
(920419103005), S.Manirai (920419103010, S.V.Siva Anand (920419103020)*" 
who carried out the project under mv supervision. 

Signature of HOD 

BONADIFE CERTIFICATE 

Dr.R.LAKSHMI. M.E.Ph.D.. 

HEAD OF DEPARTMENT 

Department of Civil Engineering 

Kamaraj College of Engg& Tech, 
Madurai - 625701 

Signature of Supervisor 

INTERNAL EXAMINER 

Dr.S.P.MURALIKANNAN, M.E..Ph.D., 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

Department of Civil Engineering 

Kamaraj College of Engg& Tech. 
Madurai �625701 

Submitted for the viva - voce examination held at KAMARAJ COLLEGE OF 
ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY ON 2Alo32023 

EXTERNAL EXAMINER 



Leachate treatment by Electro Coagulation and 
Electro Fenton process by Zinc and Iron Electrodes 

S.MATHESH 

R.MAN0J 

PROJECT REPORT 

Submitted by 

C.SATHISH MEIKANDAN 

(920419103011) 

IN 

(920419103302) 

In partial fulfilment for the award of the degree of 

(920419103303) 

BACHELOR OF ENGINEERING 

CIVIL ENGINEERING 

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING 

MARCH 2023 

KAMARAJ COLLEGE OF ENGINNERING & TECHNOLOGY 
MADURAI -625701 

(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to Anna University, 
Chennai)K.VELLAKULAM � 625701 (Near Virudhunagar) 



KAMARAJ COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & 
TECHNOLOGY 

(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai) 

K.VELLAKULAM �625 701 (Near Virudhunagar) 

BONAFIDE CERTIFICATE 

Certified that this project report "Leachate treatment by Electro Coagulation 
and Electro Fenton process by Zinc and Iron Electrodes" is the bonafide 
work of "S.Mathesh (920419103011) , R.Manoj (920419103302), C.Sathish 
Meikandan (920419103303)" who carried out the projcct under my 
supervision. 

Signature of HOD 

Dr. R. LAKSHMI M.E.,Ph.D, 

HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT 

Department of Civil engineering 
Kamaraj college of Engg &Tech. 

Madurai-62570 1 

Signátyre of Supervisor 

INTERNAL EXAMINER 

Dr.N.Jegan Durai M.Tech.,Ph. D 

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

Department of Civil engincering 

Kamaraj college of Engg & Tech. 
Madurai-625701 

Submitted for the viva-voce examination held at KAMARAJ COLLEGE OF 

ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY on_ g A3 

o372 3 
EXTERNAL EXAMINER 



PHYTOREMEDIATION USING WATER HYACINTH 

AKASH. K 

WASTEWATER TREATMENT BY 

KIRUBA. J 

KARTHICKRAJA. P 

AND DUCKWEED 

PROJECT REPORT 

Submitted by 

IN 

(920419103002) 

In partial fulfilment for the award of the degree of 

CIVIL ENGINEERING 

(920419103009) 

BACHELOR OF ENGINEERING 

(920419103301) 

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING 

MARCH 2023 

KAMARAJ COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY 

(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai) 

K. VELLAKULAM �625 701 (Near Virudhunagar) 

St 



KAMARAJ COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY 

(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai) 

K. VELLAKULAM � 625 701 (Near Virudhunagar) 

Certified that this Project Report �WASTEWATER TREATMENT BY 

PHYTOREMEDIATION USING WATER HYACINTH AND 

DUCKWEED" is the bonafide work of AKASH. K (920419103002), 

KIRUBA. J (920419103009), KARTHICKRAJA. P (920419103301)" who 

SIGNATURE 

BONAFIDE CERTIFICATE 

Dr.R.LAKSHMI, 

Head of the Department, 

Department of Civil Engineering, 

Kamaraj College of Engg. & Tech, 

K. Vellakulam, Madurai 

haoabe). 
INTERNAL EXAMINER 

SIGNATURE 

Dr.P.GANESHPRABHU, 

Supervisor, 

Department of Civil Engineering, 

Kamaraj College of Engg. & Tech. 

K. Vellakulam, Madurai 

Jo3)23 
24/ 

EXTERNAL EXAMINER 

carried out the project work under my supervision. 



MONITORING OF CORROSION IN EFFLUENT 

CONCRETE 

PROJECT REPORT 

Submited by 

C.KAMARAJ (920419103007) 

R. MUKESH (920419103015) 

R. SANGESH (920419103018) 

In partial fulfillment for the award of the degree 

of 

BACHELOR OF ENGINEERING 

IN 

CIVIL ENGINEERING 

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING 

KAMARAJ COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY 

(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to Anna University, 

Chennai) 

K.VELLAKULAM - 625 701 (Near Virudhunagar) 

MARCH 2023 

i 



KAMARAJ COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY 

(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai) 

K. VELLAKULAM � 625 701 (Near Virudhunagar) 

Certified that this Project Report "MONITORING OF CORROSION IN 
EFFLUENT CONCRETE" 1S the bonafide work of C.KAMARAJ 

(920419103007) R.MUKESH (920419103015) R.SANGESH (920419 103018 
)who carried out the project work under my supervision. 

SIGNATURE 

BONAFIDE CERTIFICATE 

Dr.R.LAKSHMI,M.E.,Ph.D. 

Head of the Department 

Professor 

Department of Civil Engineering 

Kamaraj College of Engg. & Tech 

K.Vellakulam, Madurai 

msub a) 
INTERNAL EXAMINER 

SIGNATURE 

i 

Mr.P.PONKARTHIKEYAN,M.E..(Ph.D.). 

Supervisor 

Assistant Professor 

Submitted for the Viva-Voce examination held at KAMARAJ COLLEGE OF 

ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, Madurai on 20 023 

Department of Civil Engineering 

Kamaraj College of Engg. &Tech. 

K.Vellakulam, Madurai 

Rtosle 
24 

EXTERNAL EXAMINER 



STUDY OFTERNARY BLENDED CEMENT 
CONCRETE USING POND ASH AND GGBS 

A PROJECT REPORT 

V. KARTHIK 

V. SIVA 

Submitted hy 

K. MOHANKUMAR 

(920419103008) 

(920419103014) 

in 

(920419103019) 

In partial fulfill1ment for the asvard of the degree of 

BACHELOR OF ENGINEERING 

CIVIL ENGINEERING 

KAMARAJ COLLEGE OF ENGINNERING & TECHNOLOGY 

MADURAI -625701 

(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai) 

K. VELLAKULAM - 625701 (Near Virudhunagar) 

MARCH 2023 



the 

KAMARAJ COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY 

(An Autonomous Institution- Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai) 

K. VELLAKULAM - 625 701 (Near Virudhunagar) 

Certitied that the Projeet Report On STUDY OF TERNARY 

BLENDED CEVIENT CONCRETE USING POND ASH AND GGBS� is 

bonatide work of ". KARTHIK (920419103008), K. 

VMOHANKUMAR (920419103014), V. SIVA (920419103019)"* who 

SIGNATURE OF HOD 

held 

Dr. R. LAKSHMIL, M.E.. Ph.D. 

Head of the Departnment 
Department of Civil Engineering. 

Kamaraj College of Engineering and 
Technology, Virudhunagar 

BONAFIDE CERTIFICATE 

at KAMARAJ 

sba 

Submitted for Viva - Voce examination of CE8811 project work 

COLLEGE 

TECHNOLOGY, Madurai on 

(2alss) 
INTERNAL EXAMINER 

A. 
SIGNATURE OF SUPERVISOR 

Mr. D. VELUMANI, M.E.., (Ph.D.). 

Assistant Professor 

Department of Civil Engineering. 
Kamaraj College of Engineering and 
Technology. Virudhunagar 

OF ENGINEERING 

Q4:D8: 2023 

AND 

EXTERNAL EXAMINER 

carried out the work under my supervision. 



Experimental study on Alkali Activated Self 
Compacting Mortar 

M.ASWINI LAKSHMI 

V.BLESSY 

A PROJJECT REPORT 

S.VANDHANAA 

Submitted by 

in 

(920419103003) 

In partial fulfillment for the award of the degree of 

CIVIL ENGINEERING 

(920419103004) 

BACHELOR OF ENGINEERING 

(920419103024) 

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING 

MARCH 2023 

KAMARAJ COLLEGE OF ENGINNERING & TECHNOLOGY 

MADURAI -625701 

(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai) 
K.VELLAKULAM � 625701 (Near Virudhunagar) 



KAMARAJ COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY 

(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai) 

K. VELLAKULAM � 625701(Near Virudhunagar) 

Certified that this project report �Experimental Study on Alkali Activated Self 

the bonafide work of "M.Aswini Lakshmi 
Compacting Mortar" is 

(920419103003), V.Blessy (920419103004), S.Vandhanaa (920419103024)" who 

carried out the project under my supervision. 

Signature of HOD 

BONADIFE CERTIFICATE 

Dr.R.LAKSHMI, M.E.,Ph.D., 

HEAD OF DEPARTMENT 

Department of Civil Engineering 

Kamaraj College of Engg&Tech, 

Madurai � 625701 

Signature of Supervisor 

Mr.M.SUBAHAR, M.E.,(Ph.D.), 

INTERNAL EXAMINER 

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

Department of Civil Engineering 

Kamaraj College of Engg&Tech, 

Madurai � 625701 

Submitted for the viva- voce examination held at KAMARAJ COLLEGE OF 

ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY ON 242 

EXTERNAL EXAMINER 



MECHANICAL BEHAVIOUR OF BASALT FIBRE 
REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVER BLOCKS 

A PROJECT REPORT 

A.A.AJAYKANNAN 

Submitted by 

N.RAJAMUNEESWARAN 

P.MOHAMEDBAIZULKASAN 

IN 

(920419103017) 

In partial fulfllment for the avard of the degree of 

CIVIL ENGINEERING 

(920419103001) 

BACHELOR OF ENGINEERING 

(920419103013) 

MARCH 2023 

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING 

KAMARAJ COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY 

(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai) 

K.VELLAKULAM- 625 701 (Near Virudhunagar) 



KAMARAJ COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY 
(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai) 

K. VELLAKULAM -625 701 (Near Virudhunagar) 

Certified that this project report �MECHANICAL BEHAVIOUR OF BASALT 
FIBREREINFORCED CONCRETE PAVER BLOCKS" is the bonafide work 
of A.A.AJAYKANNAN (920419103001), P.MOHAMEDBAIZULKASAN 
(920419103013), N.RAJAMUNEESHWARAN (920419103017) who carried 
out the project work under my supervision. 

SIGNATURE 

BONAFIDE CERTIFICATE 

Dr.R.LAKSHMI,M.E.,Ph.D. 
Head of the Department 

Professor 

Department of Civil Engineering 
Kamaraj College of Engg. & Tech 

K.Vellakulam, Madurai 

SIGNATURE 

INTERNAL EXAMINER 

Mrs.S.BRINTHA,M.E. 
Supervisor 

Assistant Professor 

Department of Civil Engineering 
Kamaraj College of Engg. &Tech. 
K.Vellakulam, Madurai 

Submitted for the Viva-Voce examination held at KAMARAJ COLLEGE OF 

ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, Madurai on gu o3/2023 

EXTERNAL EXAMINER 



Utilization of Recycled Plastic Waste as Replacement of 
Coarse Aggregate in Pervious Paver Block 

PROJECT REPORT 

Submitted by 

M. KABILAN (920419103006) 

J.MIRUTHUNCH RAM (920419103012) 
A.VIJAYENDRAN (920419103025) 

In partial fullfillment for the award of the degree of 

BACHELOR OF ENGINEERING 
IN CIVIL ENGINEERING 

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING 
KAMARAJ COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLoGY 
(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai) 

K.VELLAKULAM - 625 701 (Near Virudhunagar) 

MARCH 2023 



KALARAJ COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY 

(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai) 

Certified that this Project Report Utilization of Recycled Plastic 
Waste as Replacement of Coarse Aggregate in Pervious 
Paver Block is the bonafide work ofJ. MIRUTHUNCH 
RAM(920419103012),M.KABILAN(920419103006),A.VIJAYENDREN 
(9204191403025)who carried out the project work under my supervision. 

SIGNATURE 

BONAFIDE CERTIFICATE 

Dr.R.LAKSHMI,M.E.,Ph.D. 

Head of the Department 

Professor 

Department of Civil Engineering 
Kamaraj College of Engg. & Tech 

K.Vellakulam, Madurai 

SI�NATURE 

INTERNAL EXAMINER 

Mr.K. HARIHARAN 

Supervisor 

Assistant Professor 

Department of Civil Engineering 

Kamaraj College of Engg. &Tech. 
K.Vellakulam, Madurai 

Submitted for the Viva-Voce examination held at KAMARAJ COLLEGE OF 

ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, Madurai on 323 

EXTERNAL ÈXAMINER 



Evaluation and Application of Fibrous 

organic wastes Biochar for Soil amendments 
using Pyrolysis Process 

PROJECT REPORT 

Submitted by 

PRANAB SHARMA (920419103016) 

UMAIR ASHRAF BHAT (920419103023) 

In partial fulfillment for the award of the degree of 

BACHELOR OF ENGINEERING 

IN 

CIVIL ENGINEERING 

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING 

KAMARAJ COLLEGE OF ENGINNERING& TECHNOLOGY 

MADURAI -625701 

(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai) 

K.VELLAKULAM - 625701 (Near Virudhunagar) 

MARCH 2023 



KAMARAJ COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY 

(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai) 

K.VELLAKULAM -625 701 (Near Virudhunagar) 

Certified that this project report �Evaluation and Application of Fibrous organic 
wastes Biochar for Soil amendments using Pyrolysis Process" is the bonafide work 
of "PRANAB SHARMA (920419103016), UMAIR ASHRAF BHAT 

(920419103023)" who carried out the project under my supervision. 

Signature of HOD 

BONAFIDE CERTIFICATE 

DR R. LAKSHMI M.E.,Ph.D, 

HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT 

Department of Civil engineering 

Kamaraj college of Engg. &Tech. 
Madurai-625701 

ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY ON 

Signature of Supervisior 

INTERNAL EXAMINER 

MS B.S. NIVETHITHA M.E.,(Ph.D) 

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

Department of Civil engineering 

Submitted for the viva-voce examination held at KAMARAJ COLLEGE OF 

Kamaraj college of Engg. & Tech. 
Madurai-625701 

EXTERNAL EXAMINER 



 

 

 

 

 

 

M.E. – STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING 

ST1322 – PROJECT WORK 

 

 

Batch 

No. 

Reg No Name Title of Project Name of Supervisor 

1 920421413001 

 

ARAVINDRAJ I 

 
Experimental Study on Strength Properties 

and Behaviour of Translucent Geopolymer 

Concrete 

Dr.R.Lakshmi 

2 920421413002 

 

ARUN PANDIYAN M 

 
Strength and Durability Study of Ternary 

Blended Cement Concrete with Pond Ash 

and GGBS  

Mr.D.Velumani 

3 920421413003 

 

JEGADESH 

VISWANATH D 

 

Study on Cementless Ferrocement Panels 

with Nano Silica and Biaxial Geo Grid 

Reinforcement 

Mrs.S.Brintha 

4 920421413004 

 

THIRUPPATHIVASAN D 

 
Mechanical Properties and Microstructure 

of Basalt Fiber Reinforced Concrete with 

Glass Powder and Recycled Aggregate 

Dr.S.P.Murali 

kannan 



















 

 

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING 

CE1722 – FIELD PRACTICES TRAINING 

 IV YEAR 

 

Si.No Register Number Roll Number 

 

Student Name 

1.  920420UCI001 20UCI001 ATCHAYA DEVI.N.V 

2.  920420UCI002 20UCI002 VASANTHASENA.V 

3.  920420UCI003 20UCI003 MUGESH.G 

4.  920420UCI004 20UCI004 JOTHIBASU.R 

5.  920420UCI005 20UCI005 THALAIMALAI.N 

6.  920420UCI007 20UCI007 BALAGURU.T 

7.  920420UCI008 20UCI008 YUVARAJ.S 

8.  920420UCI010 20UCI010 MATHALAI.K 

9.  920420UCI011 20UCI011 BHARATH.S 

10.  920420UCI012 20UCI012 INBARASU.J 

11.  920420UCI014 20UCI014 AGILESH KARTHICK.J.L 

12.  920420UCI015 20UCI015 SVEDHAA DHARSHINI.K 

13.  920420UCI016 20UCI016 JENIFER.J 

14.  920420UCI017 20UCI017 ROOPATH.K 

15.  920420UCI018 20UCI018 JANARTHANAN.A 

16.  920420UCI019 20UCI019 ROUF RAYAZ NAIK. 

17.  920420UCI023 20UCI023 MOHAMED ARSHATH.S 

18.  920420UCI024 20UCI024 JAI BALAGANESH.P 

19.  920420UCI025 20UCI025 BALA GURU.T 

20.  920420UCI026 20UCI026 KARTHIKRAJA.S 

21.  920420UCI028 20UCI028 KABILAN.S 

22.  920420UCI029 20UCI029 SURESH KUMAR.P 















































 

 

 

 

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING 

EM2301 -INTERNSHIP 

III YEAR 

Si No. Register Number Roll Number Student Name 

1.  920421103001 21UCI010 ALAGUSIVARAMAKRISHNAN.S 

2.  920421103004 21UCI002 DHARUN.V 

3.  920421103006 21UCI012 NIRANJANA.A.G 

4.  920421103007 21UCI005 PRIYADHARSHINI.N 

5.  920421103009 21UCI011 SANJAY.R 

6.  920421103010 21UCI013 SATHISH KUMAR.M 

7.  920421103011 21UCI007 SENTHIL KUMAR.D 

8.  920421103012 21UCI001 SRI POOPANRAJA.A 

9.  920421103013 21UCI004 SURYA.T 

10.  920421103014 21UCI003 UTHAMARAJA.R 

11.  920421103015 21UCI006 VARSHIDHA.U 

12.  920421103301 21UCI021 MOHAMED KAIF.A 

13.  920421103302 21UCI018 POORNIMA.V 

 

 

 

 

 

 





M.VELMURUGAN 

Building Engineer. 
Contractor 

VELMURUGAN 
Constructiom 

completing his task. 

This is to Certify that Mr. V.DHARUN S/O Mr.V VELMURUGAN is an 

employee of our Organization since 24/06/2023 to 07/07/2023 

designated as Industrial Training. 

He was mainly responsible of all duties of site executive and Co 

ordination with sub contractors and other agency. 

Azhagumeenal Complex, 
, New street, Main Nagar 

Abiramam,Ramanathapuram Dist, 
Cell No: 805656 1840 

TO WHOM SO EVERIT MAY CONCERN 

During his tenure his performance was excellent and successful in 

He left our organization for better prospect. 

M 

Date: 07/07/2023 

We wish him all success. 

SsGPRIETOR 





















MUTHU MURUGAN BUILDERS 
T.ARASAPATTI(Po), THIRUMANGALAM(TK) 

MADUARI DISTRICT 

MAIL ID: saravana0361981@gmail.com 

CELL: 97893 48843 

This is to certify that Ms U.Varshidha (21uci006) 
student of Kamaraj college of engineering and technology 
has successfully completed a summer internship (15 days) 
in the field from (12.06.2023) to (25.06.2023) under 
guidance of S.Muthu Sanjay. 

For WUThUNNURUGAN BUEDIRS 

DATE: 27.06.2023 

During the period of her internship program with 
us, she had been learnt about the basic topics of civil 
engineering like area calculation , foundation , ratio content 
plumbing, estimation. 

Preprietor 

She had majorly involved in an activity of project 
management and inventory management. 

S.MUTHU SANJAY B.E 
Consulting engineer 

Structural & project 
management consultant 






